Ave Maria University () -vs- Dallas Christian College ()

2025-09-14 at,
Date: 2025-09-14 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
’gg;%r;gfnrzcg: 0 Ave Maria University 1 3 4
Officials: Dallas Christian College 1 1
Ave Maria University 4 Dallas Christian College 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
1 Andrija Vujakovic 0 0O 0 o 0 00 Cristiano Castillo 0 0O 0 O 0
3 Hayden Wysocki 1 1 0 O 8 2 Andrew Rodriguez 4 3 0 O 15
4 Riley Green 1 0O 0 O 90 6 Kevin Jacinto 3 1 0 O 90
5 Jose Jaquet 0 0 0 o 8 7 Anthony Tranquilino 3 2 0 0 109
6 Luis Mendoza 2 2 1 0 90 8 Luis Delgado 4 4 1 0 90
7 Jael Parraga 4 2 1 o0 53 10 David Rivas 3 i 0 O 81
9 Sava Cadjenovic 6 4 1 1 50 14 Aldo Gomez 4 2 0 O 90
10 Mateo Rolon 6 2 0 2 108 17 David Ceniceros 2 0o o0 1 90
14 Giuseppe Baker 0 0O 0 O 6 19 Hector Dominguez 0 0O 0 O 90
20 Karl Sri 1 0O 0 o 90 22 Johnathon Dominguez 0 0O 0 o0 -31
23 Nikolas Briceno 3 3 0 0 -25 24 Ethan Padilla 1 1 0 O 75
Substitutes Substitutes
11 Andre Betioli 0 0O 0 O 85 11 Demetrio Araiza 1 0O 0 O 80
12 Levi Orlando 2 1 0 O 37 12 Jose Cervantes 0 0O 0 O 0
13 Thomas Hoeing 2 1 1 0 119 13 Gael Monrreal 1 0O 0 O 15
15 Timothy Brannock 0 0O 0 o 0 15 Luciano DaRosa 2 0 0O 0 106
16 Jacob Wilhelm 0 0O 0 O 84 Totals 28 14 1 1 900
17 Daniel Bourgeois 0 0O 0O o0 -18
19 Brandon Gomez 1 0O 0 O 30
21 Blake Joseph 5 0 0 o0 40 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Luca Viana 0 0 0 o0 45 00 Cristiano Castillo 90:00 4 12
Totals 31 16 4 3 900 Totals 4 12
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andrija Vujakovic 90:00 1 13
Totals 1 13
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 Total
Ave Maria University 14 17 31 Ave Maria University 1 1 2
Dallas Christian College 14 14 28 Dallas Christian College 5 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Ave Maria University 9 4 13 Ave Maria University 2 4 6
Dallas Christian College 5 7 12 Dallas Christian College 3 3 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
33:00 AMU Sava Cadjenovic Rolon,Mateo ,
27:00 DCC Luis Delgado Ceniceros,David ,
24:00 AMU Luis Mendoza Rolon,Mateo ,
10:00 AMU  Jael Parraga Cadjenovic,Sava ,
00:00 AMU  Thomas Hoeing ,

Cautions and Ejections: 01:00 (YELLOW), #4 Green (AMU) 24:00 (YELLOW), #1 Vujakovic (AMU) 05:00 (YELLOW), #6 Jacinto (DCC)

32:00 (YELLOW), #19 Dominguez (DCC)



Time

45:
45:
01:
04:
04:
06:
08:
10:
12:
12:

16:
16:
16:
20:
20:
20:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
25:
28:
28:
28:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
34:
34:
35:
34:
35:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
39:
40:
40:
42:
42:
42:
42:
44:
44:
00:
45:
45:
45:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Team
AMU
DCC
DCC
AMU
AMU
AMU
DCC
DCC
DCC
AMU

AMU
AMU
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
AMU
DCC
AMU
AMU
AMU
AMU
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
AMU
DCC
AMU
AMU
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
AMU
AMU
AMU
DCC
AMU
DCC
DCC
DCC
AMU
AMU
DCC
DCC
AMU
AMU
AMU
AMU

AMU
DCC
DCC

Play By Play

Play

Andrija Vujakovic is starting as the Goalie

Cristiano CASTILLO is starting as the Goalie

01:00 Shot Missed by Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC) goes WIDE

04:00 Shot Missed by Hayden Wysocki (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO

04:00 Corner Kick by Nikolas Briceno (AMU)

06:00 Offside against Sava Cadjenovic (AMU)

08:00 Shot Missed by Ethan PADILLA (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic

10:00 Corner Kick by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC)

12:00 Foul on Luis DELGADO (DCC)

12:00 GOAL kicked in by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU), Assist by Mateo Rolon
Ave Maria University 1, Dallas Christian College 0

16:00 Shot Missed by Karl Sri (AMU) off the POST

16:00 Shot Missed by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) goes HIGH

16:00 Foul on Kevin JACINTO (DCC)

20:00 Shot Missed by Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic

20:00 Shot Missed by David RIVAS (DCC) goes WIDE

20:00 SUB: Demetrio ARAIZA in for David RIVAS

23:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) goes HIGH

23:00 Shot Missed by Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic

23:00 Shot by Blake Joseph (AMU) Blocked by Johnathon DOMINGUEZ

23:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) goes WIDE

23:00 Shot Missed by Jael Parraga (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO

23:00 Shot by Jael Parraga (AMU) Blocked by Johnathon DOMINGUEZ

25:00 Shot Missed by Demetrio ARAIZA (DCC) goes HIGH

28:00 Shot Missed by Anthony TRANQUILINO (DCC) goes WIDE

28:00 Shot Missed by David CENICEROS (DCC) goes WIDE

28:00 Shot Missed by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic

30:00 Corner Kick by Luis DELGADO (DCC)

30:00 Corner Kick by Kevin JACINTO (DCC)

30:00 Shot Missed by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic

30:00 Shot Missed by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO

30:00 Shot Missed by Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic

34:00 Foul on Jael Parraga (AMU)

34:00 Shot Missed by Nikolas Briceno (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO

35:00 Shot Missed by Kevin JACINTO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic

34:00 SUB: Gael MONRREAL in for Ethan PADILLA

35:00 Corner Kick by Luis DELGADO (DCC)

37:00 SUB: Jose CERVANTES in for Johnathon DOMINGUEZ

37:00 SUB: Brandon Gomez in for Hayden Wysocki

37:00 SUB: Thomas Hoeing in for Jose Jaquet

37:00 Foul on Brandon Gomez (AMU)

37:00 SUB: Luciano DAROSA in for Jose CERVANTES

37:00 SUB: Levi Orlando in for Jael Parraga

37:00 Shot Missed by Luis DELGADO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic

37:00 Corner Kick by Gael MONRREAL (DCC)

39:00 Offside against Demetrio ARAIZA (DCC)

40:00 SUB: Andre Betioli in for Sava Cadjenovic

40:00 SUB: Blake Joseph in for Nikolas Briceno

42:00 Foul on David CENICEROS (DCC)

42:00 Shot Missed by David RIVAS (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic

42:00 Shot by Blake Joseph (AMU) Blocked by Kevin JACINTO

42:00 Shot Missed by Levi Orlando (AMU) goes WIDE

44:00 Shot Missed by Levi Orlando (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO

44:00 Yellow Card on Riley Green (AMU)

End of Period

Andrija Vujakovic is starting as the Goalie

Cristiano CASTILLO is starting as the Goalie

45:00 Shot Missed by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC) goes WIDE



49:00
49:00
52:00
56:00
58:00
56:00
56:00
58:00
58:00
58:00
60:00
60:00
60:00
60:00
60:00
60:00
60:00
63:00
63:00
63:00

63:00
63:00
66:00

66:00
66:00
66:00
70:00
70:00
70:00
70:00
70:00
70:00
75:00
75:00
75:00
75:00
75:00
77:00
77:00
77:00
80:00
80:00
80:00
80:00

82:00
82:00
82:00
84:00
84:00
84:00
85:00
85:00
88:00
88:00
88:00
88:00
90:00
90:00

DCC
DCC
AMU
AMU
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
AMU
AMU
DCC
DCC
DCC
AMU
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC

AMU
DCC
AMU

DCC
AMU
DCC
DCC
AMU
AMU
AMU
DCC
DCC
AMU
DCC
DCC
DCC
AMU
AMU
AMU
AMU
DCC
DCC
AMU
AMU

AMU
DCC
DCC
AMU
DCC
AMU
AMU
DCC
AMU
AMU
AMU
AMU
AMU
AMU

49:00 Shot Missed by David CENICEROS (DCC) goes HIGH
49:00 Corner Kick by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC)
52:00 Shot Missed by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
56:00 Shot Missed by Luis Mendoza (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
58:00 Shot Missed by Kevin JACINTO (DCC) goes WIDE
56:00 SUB: David RIVAS in for Ethan PADILLA
56:00 SUB: Gael MONRREAL in for Anthony TRANQUILINO
58:00 Shot Missed by Gael MONRREAL (DCC) off the POST
58:00 Yellow Card on Hector DOMINGUEZ (DCC)
58:00 Shot Missed by Nikolas Briceno (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
60:00 Shot Missed by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
60:00 Offside against Luis DELGADO (DCC)
60:00 Shot Missed by Luciano DAROSA (DCC) goes HIGH
60:00 SUB: Luciano DAROSA in for Demetrio ARAIZA
60:00 Foul on Nikolas Briceno (AMU)
60:00 Shot Missed by Kevin JACINTO (DCC) goes WIDE
60:00 Shot Missed by Luis DELGADO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
63:00 Shot Missed by David RIVAS (DCC) off the POST
63:00 Shot Missed by Luis DELGADO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
63:00 GOAL kicked in by Luis DELGADO (DCC), Assist by David CENICEROS
Ave Maria University 1, Dallas Christian College 1
63:00 SUB: Mateo Rolon in for Daniel Bourgeois
63:00 Foul on Kevin JACINTO (DCC)
66:00 GOAL kicked in by Luis Mendoza (AMU), Assist by Mateo Rolon
Ave Maria University 2, Dallas Christian College 1
66:00 Offside against Gael MONRREAL (DCC)
66:00 Yellow Card on Andrija Vujakovic (AMU)
66:00 Shot Missed by Luciano DAROSA (DCC) goes WIDE
70:00 Offside against Gael MONRREAL (DCC)
70:00 Foul on Jael Parraga (AMU)
70:00 Shot Missed by Brandon Gomez (AMU) goes WIDE
70:00 Foul on Luis Mendoza (AMU)
70:00 Foul on Luciano DAROSA (DCC)
70:00 Shot Missed by Anthony TRANQUILINO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
75:00 Corner Kick by Nikolas Briceno (AMU)
75:00 SUB: Demetrio ARAIZA in for Luciano DAROSA
75:00 SUB: Anthony TRANQUILINO in for Andrew RODRIGUEZ
75:00 SUB: Ethan PADILLA in for Gael MONRREAL
75:00 SUB: Brandon Gomez in for Nikolas Briceno
77:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) goes WIDE
77:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
77:00 Shot by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) Blocked by Kevin JACINTO
80:00 Corner Kick by Ethan PADILLA (DCC)
80:00 Shot Missed by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC) goes WIDE
80:00 Shot Missed by Nikolas Briceno (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
80:00 GOAL kicked in by Jael Parraga (AMU), Assist by Sava Cadjenovic
Ave Maria University 3, Dallas Christian College 1
82:00 SUB: Thomas Hoeing in for Brandon Gomez
82:00 Shot Missed by Anthony TRANQUILINO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
82:00 Foul on Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC)
84:00 Offside against Mateo Rolon (AMU)
84:00 SUB: Luciano DAROSA in for Johnathon DOMINGUEZ
84:00 SUB: Jacob Wilhelm in for Giuseppe Baker
85:00 Shot Missed by Riley Green (AMU) goes WIDE
85:00 Yellow Card on Kevin JACINTO (DCC)
88:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
88:00 Shot Missed by Jael Parraga (AMU) goes WIDE
88:00 Shot Missed by Thomas Hoeing (AMU) goes WIDE
88:00 Foul on Jacob Wilhelm (AMU)
90:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) goes WIDE
90:00 GOAL kicked in by Thomas Hoeing (AMU)
Ave Maria University 4, Dallas Christian College 1



