## Ave Maria University () -vs- Dallas Christian College () 2025-09-14 at,

Date: 2025-09-14 Attendance: 0 Stadium: 0 Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Ave Maria University	1	3	4
Dallas Christian College	0	1	1

## Ave Maria University 4

Dalla	s Chri	stian (	Colle	ge 1
-------	--------	---------	-------	------

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	# Player	SH SC	OG (	G	Α	MIN
		Starters							Starter	s				
	1	Andrija Vujakovic	0	0	0	0	0		00 Cristiano Castillo	0	0	0	0	0
	3	Hayden Wysocki	1	1	0	0	8		2 Andrew Rodriguez	4	3	0	0	15
	4	Riley Green	1	0	0	0	90		6 Kevin Jacinto	3	1	0	0	90
	5	Jose Jaquet	0	0	0	0	8		7 Anthony Tranquilino	3	2	0	0	109
	6	Luis Mendoza	2	2	1	0	90		8 Luis Delgado	4	4	1	0	90
	7	Jael Parraga	4	2	1	0	53		10 David Rivas	3	1	0	0	81
	9	Sava Cadjenovic	6	4	1	1	50		14 Aldo Gomez	4	2	0	0	90
	10	Mateo Rolon	6	2	0	2	108		17 David Ceniceros	2	0	0	1	90
	14	Giuseppe Baker	0	0	0	0	6	:	19 Hector Dominguez	0	0	0	0	90
	20	Karl Sri	1	0	0	0	90		22 Johnathon Dominguez	0	0	0	0	-31
	23	Nikolas Briceno	3	3	0	0	-25		24 Ethan Padilla	1	1	0	0	75
		Substitutes							Substitut	es				
	11	Andre Betioli	0	0	0	0	85		11 Demetrio Araiza	1	0	0	0	80
	12	Levi Orlando	2	1	0	0	37		12 Jose Cervantes	0	0	0	0	0
	13	Thomas Hoeing	2	1	1	0	119		13 Gael Monrreal	1	0	0	0	15
	15	Timothy Brannock	0	0	0	0	0		15 Luciano DaRosa	2	0	0	0	106
	16	Jacob Wilhelm	0	0	0	0	84		Totals	28	14	1	1	900
	17	Daniel Bourgeois	0	0	0	0	-18							
	19	Brandon Gomez	1	0	0	0	30							_
	21	Blake Joseph	2	0	0	0	40	-	palkeepers		nutes	GA	-	Saves
	22	Luca Viana	0	0	0	0	45		ristiano Castillo	9	0:00	4	-	12
		Totals	31	16	4	3	900	То	otals			4	1	12

	22 Luca Viana	0_	0	0	0	45	00 Cristiano Castillo 90:00  Totals	4 4	12 12
	Totals 3	31	16	4	3	900		-	
#	Goalkeepers	Mi	inutes	G/	4 5	Saves			

90:00

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Ave Maria University	14	17	31
Dallas Christian College	14	14	28
Saves By Period			
Ave Maria University	9	4	13
Dallas Christian College	5	7	12

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Ave Maria University	1	1	2
Dallas Christian College	5	2	7
Fouls By Period			
Ave Maria University	2	4	6
Dallas Christian College	3	3	6

## **Scoring Summary**

Andrija Vujakovic

Totals

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
33:00	AMU	Sava Cadjenovic	Rolon, Mateo ,	
27:00	DCC	Luis Delgado	Ceniceros, David ,	
24:00	AMU	Luis Mendoza	Rolon, Mateo ,	
10:00	AMU	Jael Parraga	Cadjenovic,Sava ,	
00:00	AMU	Thomas Hoeing	,	

Cautions and Ejections: 01:00 (YELLOW), #4 Green (AMU) 24:00 (YELLOW), #1 Vujakovic (AMU) 05:00 (YELLOW), #6 Jacinto (DCC) 32:00 (YELLOW), #19 Dominguez (DCC)

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
45:00		Andrija Vujakovic is starting as the Goalie
45:00		Cristiano CASTILLO is starting as the Goalie
01:00		01:00 Shot Missed by Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC) goes WIDE
04:00		04:00 Shot Missed by Hayden Wysocki (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
04:00		04:00 Corner Kick by Nikolas Briceno (AMU)
06:00		06:00 Offside against Sava Cadjenovic (AMU)
08:00		08:00 Shot Missed by Ethan PADILLA (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
10:00		10:00 Corner Kick by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC)
12:00		12:00 Foul on Luis DELGADO (DCC)
12:00		12:00 GOAL kicked in by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU), Assist by Mateo Rolon
12.00	710	Ave Maria University 1, Dallas Christian College 0
16:00	AMII	16:00 Shot Missed by Karl Sri (AMU) off the POST
16:00		16:00 Shot Missed by Ran Sh (AMO) on the FOST 16:00 Shot Missed by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) goes HIGH
16:00		16:00 Foul on Kevin JACINTO (DCC)
20:00		20:00 Shot Missed by Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
20:00		20:00 Shot Missed by Andrew RODRIGOLZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujaković 20:00 Shot Missed by David RIVAS (DCC) goes WIDE
20:00		20:00 SIB: Demetrio ARAIZA in for David RIVAS
23:00		23:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) goes HIGH
23:00		23:00 Shot Missed by Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
23:00		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
23:00		23:00 Shot by Blake Joseph (AMU) Blocked by Johnathon DOMINGUEZ
23:00		23:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) goes WIDE 23:00 Shot Missed by Jael Parraga (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
23:00		23:00 Shot by Jael Parraga (AMU) Blocked by Johnathon DOMINGUEZ
25:00		25:00 Shot Missed by Demetrio ARAIZA (DCC) goes HIGH
28:00		28:00 Shot Missed by Anthony TRANQUILINO (DCC) goes WIDE
28:00		28:00 Shot Missed by David CENICEROS (DCC) goes WIDE
28:00		28:00 Shot Missed by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
30:00		30:00 Corner Kick by Luis DELGADO (DCC)
30:00		30:00 Corner Kick by Kevin JACINTO (DCC)
30:00		30:00 Shot Missed by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
30:00		30:00 Shot Missed by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
30:00		30:00 Shot Missed by Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
34:00		34:00 Foul on Jael Parraga (AMU)
34:00		34:00 Shot Missed by Nikolas Briceno (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
35:00		35:00 Shot Missed by Kevin JACINTO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
34:00		34:00 SUB: Gael MONRREAL in for Ethan PADILLA
35:00		35:00 Corner Kick by Luis DELGADO (DCC)
37:00		37:00 SUB: Jose CERVANTES in for Johnathon DOMINGUEZ
37:00		37:00 SUB: Brandon Gomez in for Hayden Wysocki
37:00		37:00 SUB: Thomas Hoeing in for Jose Jaquet
37:00		37:00 Foul on Brandon Gomez (AMU)
37:00		37:00 SUB: Luciano DAROSA in for Jose CERVANTES
37:00		37:00 SUB: Levi Orlando in for Jael Parraga
37:00		37:00 Shot Missed by Luis DELGADO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
37:00		37:00 Corner Kick by Gael MONRREAL (DCC)
39:00		39:00 Offside against Demetrio ARAIZA (DCC)
40:00		40:00 SUB: Andre Betioli in for Sava Cadjenovic
40:00		40:00 SUB: Blake Joseph in for Nikolas Briceno
42:00		42:00 Foul on David CENICEROS (DCC)
42:00		42:00 Shot Missed by David RIVAS (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
42:00		42:00 Shot by Blake Joseph (AMU) Blocked by Kevin JACINTO
42:00		42:00 Shot Missed by Levi Orlando (AMU) goes WIDE
44:00		44:00 Shot Missed by Levi Orlando (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
44:00		44:00 Yellow Card on Riley Green (AMU)
00:00		End of Period
45:00		Andrija Vujakovic is starting as the Goalie
45:00		Cristiano CASTILLO is starting as the Goalie
45:00	DCC	45:00 Shot Missed by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC) goes WIDE

49:00	DCC	49:00 Shot Missed by David CENICEROS (DCC) goes HIGH
49:00	DCC	49:00 Corner Kick by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC)
52:00	AMU	52:00 Shot Missed by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
56:00	AMU	56:00 Shot Missed by Luis Mendoza (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
58:00	DCC	58:00 Shot Missed by Kevin JACINTO (DCC) goes WIDE
56:00		56:00 SUB: David RIVAS in for Ethan PADILLA
56:00		56:00 SUB: Gael MONRREAL in for Anthony TRANQUILINO
58:00		58:00 Shot Missed by Gael MONRREAL (DCC) off the POST
58:00		58:00 Yellow Card on Hector DOMINGUEZ (DCC)
58:00		58:00 Shot Missed by Nikolas Briceno (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
60:00		60:00 Shot Missed by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
60:00 60:00		60:00 Offside against Luis DELGADO (DCC) 60:00 Shot Missed by Luciano DAROSA (DCC) goes HIGH
60:00		60:00 SUB: Luciano DAROSA in for Demetrio ARAIZA
60:00		60:00 Foul on Nikolas Briceno (AMU)
60:00		60:00 Shot Missed by Kevin JACINTO (DCC) goes WIDE
60:00		60:00 Shot Missed by Luis DELGADO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
63:00		63:00 Shot Missed by David RIVAS (DCC) off the POST
63:00	DCC	63:00 Shot Missed by Luis DELGADO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
63:00	DCC	63:00 GOAL kicked in by Luis DELGADO (DCC), Assist by David CENICEROS
		Ave Maria University 1, Dallas Christian College 1
63:00		63:00 SUB: Mateo Rolon in for Daniel Bourgeois
63:00		63:00 Foul on Kevin JACINTO (DCC)
66:00	AMU	66:00 GOAL kicked in by Luis Mendoza (AMU), Assist by Mateo Rolon
66.00	DCC	Ave Maria University 2, Dallas Christian College 1
66:00		66:00 Offside against Gael MONRREAL (DCC)
66:00 66:00		66:00 Yellow Card on Andrija Vujakovic (AMU) 66:00 Shot Missed by Luciano DAROSA (DCC) goes WIDE
70:00		70:00 Offside against Gael MONRREAL (DCC)
70:00		70:00 Foul on Jael Parraga (AMU)
70:00		70:00 Shot Missed by Brandon Gomez (AMU) goes WIDE
70:00	AMU	70:00 Foul on Luis Mendoza (AMU)
70:00	DCC	70:00 Foul on Luciano DAROSA (DCC)
70:00	DCC	70:00 Shot Missed by Anthony TRANQUILINO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
75:00	AMU	75:00 Corner Kick by Nikolas Briceno (AMU)
75:00		75:00 SUB: Demetrio ARAIZA in for Luciano DAROSA
75:00		75:00 SUB: Anthony TRANQUILINO in for Andrew RODRIGUEZ
75:00		75:00 SUB: Ethan PADILLA in for Gael MONRREAL
75:00 77:00		75:00 SUB: Brandon Gomez in for Nikolas Briceno
77:00		77:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) goes WIDE 77:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
77:00		77:00 Shot by Sava Cadjenovic (AMU) Blocked by Kevin JACINTO
80:00		80:00 Corner Kick by Ethan PADILLA (DCC)
80:00		80:00 Shot Missed by Aldo GOMEZ (DCC) goes WIDE
80:00	AMU	80:00 Shot Missed by Nikolas Briceno (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
80:00	AMU	80:00 GOAL kicked in by Jael Parraga (AMU), Assist by Sava Cadjenovic
		Ave Maria University 3, Dallas Christian College 1
82:00		82:00 SUB: Thomas Hoeing in for Brandon Gomez
82:00		82:00 Shot Missed by Anthony TRANQUILINO (DCC) SAVED by Andrija Vujakovic
82:00		82:00 Foul on Andrew RODRIGUEZ (DCC)
84:00		84:00 Offside against Mateo Rolon (AMU)
84:00 84:00		84:00 SUB: Luciano DAROSA in for Johnathon DOMINGUEZ 84:00 SUB: Jacob Wilhelm in for Giuseppe Baker
85:00		85:00 Shot Missed by Riley Green (AMU) goes WIDE
85:00		85:00 Yellow Card on Kevin JACINTO (DCC)
88:00		88:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) SAVED by Cristiano CASTILLO
88:00		88:00 Shot Missed by Jael Parraga (AMU) goes WIDE
88:00	AMU	88:00 Shot Missed by Thomas Hoeing (AMU) goes WIDE
88:00		88:00 Foul on Jacob Wilhelm (AMU)
90:00		90:00 Shot Missed by Mateo Rolon (AMU) goes WIDE
90:00	AMU	90:00 GOAL kicked in by Thomas Hoeing (AMU)
		Ave Maria University 4, Dallas Christian College 1